
Penn St. Abington (7-8, 5-2 NEAC) -vs- Lancaster Bible (5-11, 3-4 NEAC)
01/25/20 at Lancaster, Pa.

 
 

 
 
Penn St. Abington 56

Lancaster Bible 60

Date: 01/25/20
Time: 3:00 p.m.
Attendance: 264
Site: Lancaster, Pa.
Referees: Nina Uqdah, Joseph Toren, Andrew Millham

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Penn St. Abington 15 11 15 15 56
Lancaster Bible 17 11 18 14 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Sydney Barrow * 40 9-16 0-0 2-2 0-6 6 4 2 1 1 1 20
24 Ashya Gaddy * 40 6-9 0-0 3-8 4-9 13 3 2 4 0 0 15
31 Laquana Nagbe * 33 3-12 2-5 2-7 3-3 6 1 0 3 0 3 10
03 Angie Tabares * 28 1-4 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 1 2 3 0 0 2
13 Lacy MacLachlin * 12 0-7 0-6 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
34 Nakiyah Green 12 2-7 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 7
10 Jyah Graham 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
12 Dakiya Daniels 20 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 5 1 0 1 0 0
40 Alyssa O'Mara 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-57 2-11 10-21 12-26 38 16 9 12 2 5 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-4   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 0-3   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 0-2   0.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
4th Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 1-3   33.33 % 6-12   50.00 %
Total 22-57   38.6 % 2-11   18.2 % 10-21   47.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 1 3rd-06:58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Caitlin Hickey * 34 5-13 2-6 6-6 0-8 8 0 2 1 0 0 18
21 Mikayla Via * 31 4-10 2-3 2-4 3-4 7 3 1 1 0 0 12
14 Lizzy Tilton * 39 4-10 1-3 2-2 3-7 10 2 3 3 2 0 11
03 Alaysha Iwais * 38 4-17 1-3 2-4 0-4 4 4 4 6 0 2 11
04 Jordyn Beers * 24 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 5 3 1 0 2 4
33 Christine Graves 14 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 4
10 Adalyn Steiner 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
05 Hope Hodges 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-60 6-17 12-16 10-28 38 14 14 15 2 5 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-17   17.65 % 2-7   28.57 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 1-1   100.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 3-14   21.43 % 2-5   40.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 21-60   35.0 % 6-17   35.3 % 12-16   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 4
Largest Lead: 10 2nd-
08:26



1st Box Score
Penn St. Abington 15

Lancaster Bible 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Sydney Barrow 20 7-8 0-0 0-0 0-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 14
24 Ashya Gaddy 20 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-6 10 1 1 2 0 0 2
31 Laquana Nagbe 13 1-5 1-2 0-2 2-1 5 0 0 1 0 1 3
3 Angie Tabares 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
13 Lacy MacLachlin 8 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
34 Nakiyah Green 7 2-5 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 7
10 Jyah Graham 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
12 Dakiya Daniels 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 3 2 0 0 1 0 0
40 Alyssa O'Mara 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-29 1-6 3-6 4-12 30 7 5 5 1 1 26
37.9 % 16.7 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Caitlin Hickey 17 3-8 1-3 4-4 0-5 8 0 1 0 0 0 11
21 Mikayla Via 14 2-4 1-1 0-0 3-3 7 1 1 0 0 0 5
14 Lizzy Tilton 20 1-6 0-2 0-0 1-3 8 1 2 1 1 0 2
3 Alaysha Iwais 18 2-8 1-3 1-2 0-0 4 1 1 4 0 1 6
4 Jordyn Beers 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 2 2
33 Christine Graves 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
10 Adalyn Steiner 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Hope Hodges 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-31 3-11 5-6 6-15 34 4 8 6 1 3 28
32.3 % 27.3 % 83.3 %



2nd Box Score
Penn St. Abington 11

Lancaster Bible 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Sydney Barrow 20 2-8 0-0 2-2 0-4 6 3 1 1 1 1 6
24 Ashya Gaddy 20 5-5 0-0 3-8 3-3 12 2 1 2 0 0 13
31 Laquana Nagbe 20 2-7 1-3 2-5 1-2 4 1 0 2 0 2 7
3 Angie Tabares 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 1 2 0 0 2
13 Lacy MacLachlin 4 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
34 Nakiyah Green 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Jyah Graham 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Dakiya Daniels 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 3 3 1 0 0 0 0
40 Alyssa O'Mara 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-28 1-5 7-15 8-14 34 9 4 7 1 4 30
39.3 % 20.0 % 46.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Caitlin Hickey 17 2-5 1-3 2-2 0-3 8 0 1 1 0 0 7
21 Mikayla Via 17 2-6 1-2 2-4 0-1 4 2 0 1 0 0 7
14 Lizzy Tilton 19 3-4 1-1 2-2 2-4 9 1 1 2 1 0 9
3 Alaysha Iwais 20 2-9 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 3 3 2 0 1 5
4 Jordyn Beers 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 2 4 1 1 0 0 2
33 Christine Graves 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Adalyn Steiner 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
5 Hope Hodges 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-29 3-6 7-10 4-13 32 10 6 9 1 2 32
37.9 % 50.0 % 70.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Penn St. Abington Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lancaster Bible
09:32 TURNOVER  by IWAIS,ALAYSHA

TURNOVER  by TABARES,ANGIE 09:16
09:15 STEAL  by BEERS,JORDYN

FOUL  by MACLACHLIN,LACY 09:06
09:06 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by HICKEY,CAITLIN
09:06 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by HICKEY,CAITLIN
08:54 FOUL  by TILTON,LIZZY

MISS FT by NAGBE,LAQUANA 08:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by NAGBE,LAQUANA 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by VIA,MIKAYLA
08:39 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by HICKEY,CAITLIN

-- ASSIST  by BEERS,JORDYN
MISS 3PTR by MACLACHLIN,LACY 08:23

-- REBOUND DEF by TILTON,LIZZY
08:07 0-6 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by IWAIS,ALAYSHA

-- ASSIST  by TILTON,LIZZY
MISS 3PTR by MACLACHLIN,LACY 07:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BEERS,JORDYN
07:28 MISS JUMPER by IWAIS,ALAYSHA

-- REBOUND OFF by VIA,MIKAYLA
07:24 0-8 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by VIA,MIKAYLA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:22
SUB IN by DANIELS,DAKIYA 07:22
SUB OUT by MACLACHLIN,LACY 07:22
MISS LAYUP by TABARES,ANGIE 07:02

-- REBOUND DEF by HICKEY,CAITLIN
FOUL  by DANIELS,DAKIYA 06:55

06:52 MISS JUMPER by TILTON,LIZZY
REBOUND DEF by GADDY,ASHYA --
TURNOVER  by GADDY,ASHYA 06:48

06:47 STEAL  by IWAIS,ALAYSHA
06:43 TURNOVER  by IWAIS,ALAYSHA
06:43 SUB IN by STEINER,ADALYN
06:43 SUB OUT by VIA,MIKAYLA

GOOD 3PTR by NAGBE,LAQUANA 06:30 3-8 H 5
ASSIST  by TABARES,ANGIE --

06:15 3-10 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by HICKEY,CAITLIN
-- ASSIST  by IWAIS,ALAYSHA

TURNOVER  by GADDY,ASHYA 06:00
05:59 STEAL  by BEERS,JORDYN
05:55 TURNOVER  by IWAIS,ALAYSHA

STEAL  by NAGBE,LAQUANA 05:53
MISS JUMPER by NAGBE,LAQUANA 05:43

-- REBOUND DEF by HICKEY,CAITLIN
05:20 3-12 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by TILTON,LIZZY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HICKEY,CAITLIN
MISS JUMPER by GADDY,ASHYA 05:03
REBOUND OFF by GADDY,ASHYA --
SUB IN by GREEN,NAKIYAH 04:57
SUB IN by GRAHAM,JYAH 04:57
SUB OUT by NAGBE,LAQUANA 04:57
SUB OUT by TABARES,ANGIE 04:57

04:57 SUB IN by GRAVES,CHRISTINE
04:57 SUB IN by VIA,MIKAYLA
04:57 SUB OUT by HICKEY,CAITLIN
04:57 SUB OUT by STEINER,ADALYN

GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,NAKIYAH(in the paint) 04:48 5-12 H 7



ASSIST  by BARROW,SYDNEY --
04:32 MISS 3PTR by HODGES,HOPE

REBOUND DEF by GADDY,ASHYA --
04:27 FOUL  by IWAIS,ALAYSHA
04:27 SUB IN by STEINER,ADALYN
04:27 SUB OUT by IWAIS,ALAYSHA

GOOD JUMPER by BARROW,SYDNEY 04:11 7-12 H 5
ASSIST  by GRAHAM,JYAH --

03:53 7-15 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by VIA,MIKAYLA
-- ASSIST  by GRAVES,CHRISTINE

03:28 FOUL  by VIA,MIKAYLA
GOOD FT by GREEN,NAKIYAH 03:28 8-15 H 7
GOOD FT by GREEN,NAKIYAH 03:28 9-15 H 6
SUB IN by TABARES,ANGIE 03:28
SUB OUT by DANIELS,DAKIYA 03:28

03:28 SUB IN by HICKEY,CAITLIN
03:28 SUB OUT by BEERS,JORDYN
03:13 MISS JUMPER by TILTON,LIZZY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
03:05 SUB IN by IWAIS,ALAYSHA
03:05 SUB OUT by STEINER,ADALYN

GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,NAKIYAH(in the paint) 02:49 11-15 H 4
ASSIST  by MACLACHLIN,LACY --

02:32 11-17 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by GRAVES,CHRISTINE
MISS LAYUP by GREEN,NAKIYAH 02:02
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,NAKIYAH --
MISS LAYUP by GREEN,NAKIYAH 01:58

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAVES,CHRISTINE
01:45 MISS 3PTR by TILTON,LIZZY

-- REBOUND OFF by VIA,MIKAYLA
01:41 MISS LAYUP by VIA,MIKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,NAKIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by BARROW,SYDNEY 01:29

-- REBOUND DEF by HICKEY,CAITLIN
01:16 TURNOVER  by IWAIS,ALAYSHA

SUB IN by NAGBE,LAQUANA 01:16
SUB IN by O'MARA,ALYSSA 01:16
SUB OUT by GREEN,NAKIYAH 01:16
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,JYAH 01:16

01:16 SUB IN by BEERS,JORDYN
01:16 SUB OUT by GRAVES,CHRISTINE

GOOD JUMPER by BARROW,SYDNEY(in the paint) 00:49 13-17 H 4
00:32 MISS 3PTR by IWAIS,ALAYSHA

REBOUND DEF by GADDY,ASHYA --
GOOD JUMPER by BARROW,SYDNEY(in the paint) 00:03 15-17 H 2

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Penn St. Abington Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lancaster Bible
SUB IN by O'MARA,ALYSSA 10:00
SUB OUT by TABARES,ANGIE 10:00

09:51 15-19 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BEERS,JORDYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TILTON,LIZZY

MISS 3PTR by MACLACHLIN,LACY 09:28
-- REBOUND DEF by VIA,MIKAYLA

09:17 15-22 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by HICKEY,CAITLIN
-- ASSIST  by BEERS,JORDYN

MISS JUMPER by GADDY,ASHYA 08:52
-- REBOUND DEF by VIA,MIKAYLA

08:26 15-25 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by IWAIS,ALAYSHA
-- ASSIST  by VIA,MIKAYLA



MISS 3PTR by NAGBE,LAQUANA 08:07
-- REBOUND DEF by TILTON,LIZZY

07:49 MISS LAYUP by VIA,MIKAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by VIA,MIKAYLA

FOUL  by O'MARA,ALYSSA 07:45
SUB IN by GREEN,NAKIYAH 07:44
SUB OUT by O'MARA,ALYSSA 07:44

07:38 MISS JUMPER by HICKEY,CAITLIN
REBOUND DEF by GADDY,ASHYA --

07:19 FOUL  by BEERS,JORDYN
GOOD FT by GREEN,NAKIYAH 07:19 16-25 H 9
MISS FT by GREEN,NAKIYAH 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by HICKEY,CAITLIN
07:19 SUB IN by STEINER,ADALYN
07:19 SUB OUT by VIA,MIKAYLA

FOUL  by BARROW,SYDNEY 06:59
06:59 MISS FT by IWAIS,ALAYSHA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:59 16-26 H 10 GOOD FT by IWAIS,ALAYSHA

MISS 3PTR by MACLACHLIN,LACY 06:47
REBOUND OFF by NAGBE,LAQUANA --
MISS LAYUP by NAGBE,LAQUANA 06:42
REBOUND OFF by NAGBE,LAQUANA --
MISS LAYUP by NAGBE,LAQUANA 06:38

-- REBOUND DEF by HICKEY,CAITLIN
06:29 MISS JUMPER by STEINER,ADALYN

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,NAKIYAH --
MISS LAYUP by GREEN,NAKIYAH 06:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TILTON,LIZZY
05:50 MISS 3PTR by HICKEY,CAITLIN

REBOUND DEF by BARROW,SYDNEY --
GOOD JUMPER by BARROW,SYDNEY 05:26 18-26 H 8

05:02 MISS 3PTR by HICKEY,CAITLIN
REBOUND DEF by NAGBE,LAQUANA --
GOOD JUMPER by BARROW,SYDNEY 04:48 20-26 H 6

04:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:46 SUB IN by HODGES,HOPE
04:46 SUB OUT by HICKEY,CAITLIN

SUB IN by TABARES,ANGIE 04:43
SUB IN by DANIELS,DAKIYA 04:43
SUB OUT by GREEN,NAKIYAH 04:43
SUB OUT by MACLACHLIN,LACY 04:43

04:25 MISS JUMPER by TILTON,LIZZY
-- REBOUND OFF by STEINER,ADALYN

04:06 MISS JUMPER by IWAIS,ALAYSHA
-- REBOUND OFF by HODGES,HOPE

04:03 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TURNOVER  by NAGBE,LAQUANA 03:41

03:41 SUB IN by VIA,MIKAYLA
03:41 SUB OUT by BEERS,JORDYN
03:31 MISS 3PTR by HODGES,HOPE

-- REBOUND OFF by TILTON,LIZZY
03:24 MISS JUMPER by IWAIS,ALAYSHA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by GRAHAM,JYAH 03:19
SUB OUT by NAGBE,LAQUANA 03:19

03:19 SUB IN by HICKEY,CAITLIN
03:19 SUB OUT by IWAIS,ALAYSHA

MISS JUMPER by TABARES,ANGIE 03:06
03:06 BLOCK  by TILTON,LIZZY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by GRAHAM,JYAH 02:51



02:37 MISS 3PTR by TILTON,LIZZY
REBOUND DEF by GADDY,ASHYA --
MISS JUMPER by GADDY,ASHYA 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by STEINER,ADALYN
FOUL  by GADDY,ASHYA 02:06

02:06 20-27 H 7 GOOD FT by HICKEY,CAITLIN
02:06 20-28 H 8 GOOD FT by HICKEY,CAITLIN
02:06 SUB IN by BEERS,JORDYN
02:06 SUB IN by IWAIS,ALAYSHA
02:06 SUB OUT by STEINER,ADALYN
02:06 SUB OUT by HODGES,HOPE

GOOD JUMPER by GADDY,ASHYA(in the paint) 01:51 22-28 H 6
01:38 MISS LAYUP by IWAIS,ALAYSHA

BLOCK  by DANIELS,DAKIYA 01:38
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:38 MISS LAYUP by HICKEY,CAITLIN
REBOUND DEF by BARROW,SYDNEY --
MISS LAYUP by GRAHAM,JYAH 01:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BEERS,JORDYN
01:13 TURNOVER  by TILTON,LIZZY

GOOD LAYUP by BARROW,SYDNEY(in the paint) 00:55 24-28 H 4
FOUL  by TABARES,ANGIE 00:38

00:32 MISS 3PTR by IWAIS,ALAYSHA
REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,DAKIYA --
FOUL  by DANIELS,DAKIYA 00:27

00:07 MISS JUMPER by HICKEY,CAITLIN
REBOUND DEF by GADDY,ASHYA --
GOOD LAYUP by BARROW,SYDNEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:01 26-28 H 2
ASSIST  by GADDY,ASHYA --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Penn St. Abington Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lancaster Bible
09:43 TURNOVER  by IWAIS,ALAYSHA

STEAL  by MACLACHLIN,LACY 09:42
GOOD LAYUP by GADDY,ASHYA(in the paint) 09:38 28-28

09:11 28-30 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BEERS,JORDYN
-- ASSIST  by TILTON,LIZZY

MISS 3PTR by MACLACHLIN,LACY 08:45
-- REBOUND DEF by IWAIS,ALAYSHA

08:29 MISS JUMPER by VIA,MIKAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by TILTON,LIZZY

08:24 28-32 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by TILTON,LIZZY(in the paint)
FOUL  by GADDY,ASHYA 08:12
SUB IN by DANIELS,DAKIYA 08:12
SUB OUT by MACLACHLIN,LACY 08:12

07:55 MISS JUMPER by VIA,MIKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by BARROW,SYDNEY --
GOOD JUMPER by NAGBE,LAQUANA(in the paint) 07:24 30-32 H 2

07:24 FOUL  by BEERS,JORDYN
GOOD FT by NAGBE,LAQUANA 07:24 31-32 H 1

07:06 MISS LAYUP by BEERS,JORDYN
REBOUND DEF by BARROW,SYDNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by GADDY,ASHYA(in the paint) 06:58 33-32 V 1
ASSIST  by BARROW,SYDNEY --

06:29 MISS JUMPER by BEERS,JORDYN
REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,DAKIYA --
MISS LAYUP by TABARES,ANGIE 06:17
REBOUND OFF by TABARES,ANGIE --
MISS 3PTR by NAGBE,LAQUANA 06:14



-- REBOUND DEF by IWAIS,ALAYSHA
06:04 33-34 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by TILTON,LIZZY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TABARES,ANGIE 05:46
SUB IN by GREEN,NAKIYAH 05:46
SUB OUT by TABARES,ANGIE 05:46

05:46 SUB IN by STEINER,ADALYN
05:46 SUB OUT by HICKEY,CAITLIN
05:16 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by GREEN,NAKIYAH 05:07
-- REBOUND DEF by IWAIS,ALAYSHA

04:48 33-36 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by VIA,MIKAYLA(in the paint)
04:31 SUB IN by HICKEY,CAITLIN
04:31 SUB OUT by TILTON,LIZZY

GOOD JUMPER by GADDY,ASHYA(in the paint) 04:25 35-36 H 1
04:12 35-39 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by VIA,MIKAYLA

-- ASSIST  by IWAIS,ALAYSHA
GOOD LAYUP by BARROW,SYDNEY(in the paint) 03:50 37-39 H 2
FOUL  by DANIELS,DAKIYA 03:33

03:33 MISS FT by VIA,MIKAYLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:33 37-40 H 3 GOOD FT by VIA,MIKAYLA
SUB IN by GRAHAM,JYAH 03:33
SUB OUT by DANIELS,DAKIYA 03:33

03:33 SUB IN by GRAVES,CHRISTINE
03:33 SUB IN by TILTON,LIZZY
03:33 SUB OUT by BEERS,JORDYN
03:33 SUB OUT by VIA,MIKAYLA

TURNOVER  by NAGBE,LAQUANA 03:05
02:47 MISS LAYUP by IWAIS,ALAYSHA

REBOUND DEF by BARROW,SYDNEY --
02:35 TURNOVER  by HICKEY,CAITLIN

TURNOVER  by GADDY,ASHYA 02:30
02:29 STEAL  by IWAIS,ALAYSHA
02:26 37-42 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by HICKEY,CAITLIN

-- ASSIST  by IWAIS,ALAYSHA
MISS LAYUP by GREEN,NAKIYAH 02:02

-- REBOUND DEF by HICKEY,CAITLIN
01:56 37-44 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by IWAIS,ALAYSHA

-- ASSIST  by HICKEY,CAITLIN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:49

01:49 SUB IN by VIA,MIKAYLA
01:49 SUB OUT by STEINER,ADALYN

SUB IN by TABARES,ANGIE 01:42
SUB OUT by GREEN,NAKIYAH 01:42
MISS LAYUP by BARROW,SYDNEY 01:34

01:34 BLOCK  by TILTON,LIZZY
REBOUND OFF by TABARES,ANGIE --
GOOD JUMPER by GRAHAM,JYAH 01:29 39-44 H 5
ASSIST  by TABARES,ANGIE --

01:18 MISS LAYUP by HICKEY,CAITLIN
REBOUND DEF by BARROW,SYDNEY --
GOOD JUMPER by BARROW,SYDNEY 01:02 41-44 H 3

00:45 41-46 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by IWAIS,ALAYSHA(in the paint)
00:31 FOUL  by IWAIS,ALAYSHA

MISS FT by GADDY,ASHYA 00:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GADDY,ASHYA 00:31

-- REBOUND DEF by HICKEY,CAITLIN
00:02 MISS JUMPER by IWAIS,ALAYSHA

REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,JYAH --



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Penn St. Abington Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lancaster Bible
SUB IN by DANIELS,DAKIYA 10:00
SUB OUT by MACLACHLIN,LACY 10:00

09:45 TURNOVER  by TILTON,LIZZY
MISS JUMPER by BARROW,SYDNEY 09:34

-- REBOUND DEF by HICKEY,CAITLIN
09:11 TURNOVER  by BEERS,JORDYN

STEAL  by BARROW,SYDNEY 09:10
09:01 FOUL  by BEERS,JORDYN

MISS FT by GADDY,ASHYA 09:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GADDY,ASHYA 09:01 42-46 H 4

08:51 TURNOVER  by IWAIS,ALAYSHA
STEAL  by NAGBE,LAQUANA 08:50
MISS JUMPER by NAGBE,LAQUANA 08:44
REBOUND OFF by TABARES,ANGIE --
GOOD LAYUP by TABARES,ANGIE(in the paint) 08:39 44-46 H 2

08:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:24 MISS JUMPER by IWAIS,ALAYSHA

REBOUND DEF by TABARES,ANGIE --
08:21 FOUL  by BEERS,JORDYN
08:21 SUB IN by GRAVES,CHRISTINE
08:21 SUB OUT by BEERS,JORDYN

MISS LAYUP by NAGBE,LAQUANA 08:11
-- REBOUND DEF by TILTON,LIZZY

08:03 MISS JUMPER by TILTON,LIZZY
-- REBOUND OFF by TILTON,LIZZY

08:00 MISS JUMPER by IWAIS,ALAYSHA
-- REBOUND OFF by GRAVES,CHRISTINE

07:54 MISS LAYUP by GRAVES,CHRISTINE
REBOUND DEF by GADDY,ASHYA --
GOOD LAYUP by GADDY,ASHYA(in the paint) 07:45 46-46

07:24 46-49 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by TILTON,LIZZY
-- ASSIST  by BEERS,JORDYN

MISS JUMPER by BARROW,SYDNEY 06:53
REBOUND OFF by TABARES,ANGIE --
MISS 3PTR by NAGBE,LAQUANA 06:41

-- REBOUND DEF by VIA,MIKAYLA
FOUL  by DANIELS,DAKIYA 06:06
SUB IN by GREEN,NAKIYAH 06:06
SUB IN by MACLACHLIN,LACY 06:06
SUB OUT by TABARES,ANGIE 06:06
SUB OUT by DANIELS,DAKIYA 06:06

06:04 MISS LAYUP by IWAIS,ALAYSHA
BLOCK  by BARROW,SYDNEY 06:04
REBOUND DEF by GADDY,ASHYA --

05:59 FOUL  by IWAIS,ALAYSHA
05:56 FOUL  by IWAIS,ALAYSHA

MISS FT by GADDY,ASHYA 05:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GADDY,ASHYA 05:56
REBOUND OFF by GADDY,ASHYA --
MISS JUMPER by MACLACHLIN,LACY 05:42
REBOUND OFF by NAGBE,LAQUANA --

05:40 FOUL  by VIA,MIKAYLA
GOOD FT by NAGBE,LAQUANA 05:40 47-49 H 2
MISS FT by NAGBE,LAQUANA 05:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TILTON,LIZZY
05:30 MISS 3PTR by VIA,MIKAYLA



-- REBOUND OFF by STEINER,ADALYN
05:25 47-51 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by GRAVES,CHRISTINE

-- ASSIST  by IWAIS,ALAYSHA
MISS JUMPER by BARROW,SYDNEY 05:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TILTON,LIZZY
04:53 MISS JUMPER by IWAIS,ALAYSHA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by TABARES,ANGIE 04:40
SUB OUT by GREEN,NAKIYAH 04:40

04:40 SUB IN by STEINER,ADALYN
04:40 SUB OUT by HICKEY,CAITLIN
04:36 MISS LAYUP by VIA,MIKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by NAGBE,LAQUANA --
TURNOVER  by NAGBE,LAQUANA 04:28

04:03 TURNOVER  by TILTON,LIZZY
STEAL  by NAGBE,LAQUANA 04:03

04:03 FOUL  by TILTON,LIZZY
MISS FT by NAGBE,LAQUANA 04:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by NAGBE,LAQUANA 04:03

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAVES,CHRISTINE
SUB IN by DANIELS,DAKIYA 04:03
SUB OUT by MACLACHLIN,LACY 04:03

04:02 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:59 TURNOVER  by VIA,MIKAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by GADDY,ASHYA(in the paint) 03:50 49-51 H 2
ASSIST  by DANIELS,DAKIYA --

03:28 MISS JUMPER by IWAIS,ALAYSHA
REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,DAKIYA --
TURNOVER  by BARROW,SYDNEY 03:20

03:20 SUB IN by BEERS,JORDYN
03:20 SUB OUT by VIA,MIKAYLA
02:55 MISS 3PTR by HICKEY,CAITLIN

REBOUND DEF by NAGBE,LAQUANA --
MISS LAYUP by NAGBE,LAQUANA 02:46

-- REBOUND DEF by IWAIS,ALAYSHA
FOUL  by DANIELS,DAKIYA 02:25
SUB IN by GRAHAM,JYAH 02:25
SUB OUT by DANIELS,DAKIYA 02:25

02:25 SUB IN by VIA,MIKAYLA
02:25 SUB OUT by GRAVES,CHRISTINE

FOUL  by NAGBE,LAQUANA 02:17
02:17 49-52 H 3 GOOD FT by TILTON,LIZZY
02:17 49-53 H 4 GOOD FT by TILTON,LIZZY
02:17 SUB IN by HICKEY,CAITLIN
02:17 SUB OUT by STEINER,ADALYN

FOUL  by BARROW,SYDNEY 01:55
01:36 MISS 3PTR by HICKEY,CAITLIN

REBOUND DEF by TABARES,ANGIE --
TURNOVER  by TABARES,ANGIE 01:32
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:32

01:22 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by BARROW,SYDNEY 01:11
REBOUND OFF by GADDY,ASHYA --

01:10 FOUL  by VIA,MIKAYLA
GOOD FT by GADDY,ASHYA 01:10 50-53 H 3
GOOD FT by GADDY,ASHYA 01:10 51-53 H 2

00:46 51-56 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by HICKEY,CAITLIN
00:36 FOUL  by BEERS,JORDYN

GOOD FT by BARROW,SYDNEY 00:36 52-56 H 4
GOOD FT by BARROW,SYDNEY 00:36 53-56 H 3

00:36 SUB IN by STEINER,ADALYN



00:36 SUB OUT by BEERS,JORDYN
FOUL  by GADDY,ASHYA 00:22

00:22 53-57 H 4 GOOD FT by HICKEY,CAITLIN
00:22 53-58 H 5 GOOD FT by HICKEY,CAITLIN

MISS JUMPER by BARROW,SYDNEY 00:14
REBOUND OFF by GADDY,ASHYA --
TURNOVER  by GADDY,ASHYA 00:08

00:08 STEAL  by STEINER,ADALYN
FOUL  by BARROW,SYDNEY 00:08

00:08 MISS FT by VIA,MIKAYLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:08 53-59 H 6 GOOD FT by VIA,MIKAYLA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:08
SUB IN by MACLACHLIN,LACY 00:08
SUB OUT by TABARES,ANGIE 00:08
GOOD 3PTR by NAGBE,LAQUANA 00:07 56-59 H 3
ASSIST  by GADDY,ASHYA --

00:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by BARROW,SYDNEY 00:06

00:06 56-60 H 4 GOOD FT by IWAIS,ALAYSHA
00:06 MISS FT by IWAIS,ALAYSHA

REBOUND DEF by GADDY,ASHYA --
SUB IN by TABARES,ANGIE 00:06
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,JYAH 00:06
MISS 3PTR by MACLACHLIN,LACY 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TILTON,LIZZY


